
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2300041467 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 1IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 150LB; SIZE: 27MMID, 66MM
OD, 4.6MM THK; WINDING MATERIAL: 316L SS;
FILLER MA
TERIAL:GRAPHITE; INNER RING MATERIAL: 316L SS;
OUTER RING MATERIAL: 316L SS;STANDARD: ASME
B16.20; MFR: HDRT NL: MFR: FLEXITALLIC:
ADDITIONAL INFO:INNER RING SIZE: 32MM OD;
WINDING SIZE: 32MM ID; APPLICATION: FUEL
GASSYSTEM

        50 EA

2 2300041452 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 3IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 900LB; SIZE: 4.5MMTHK;
WINDING MATERIAL: 316 SS; TYPE: VORTEX; FILLER
MATERIA
L: GRAPHITE,TOMBO; INNER RING MATERIAL: 316
SS; OUTER RING MATERIAL: 316 SS;ADDITIONAL
INFO: STYLE NO: 1836R-GTK; APPLICATION: FUE L
 GAS SYSTEM

        10 EA

3 2300041453 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 3IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 300LB; WINDINGMATERIAL:
316L SS; FILLER MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; OUTER
RING MATERI
AL: 316LSS; MFR: HDRT NL: APPLICATION: FUEL

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

GAS SYSTEM

4 2300041458 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 2-1/2IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 300/600LB;WINDING MATERIAL:
316L SS; FILLER MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; OUTER RIN
GMATERIAL: CS; MFR: AL IMAN FACTORIES CO:
APPLICATION: FUEL GAS SYSTEM

        10 EA

5 2300041466 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 1IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 150LB; SIZE: 4.5MMTHK;
WINDING MATERIAL: 316 SS; TYPE: VORTEX; FILLER
MATERIA
L:INORGANIC, ARAMID FIBER, TOMBO; STANDARD:
JPI; ADDITIONAL INFO: STYLENO: 1836-NA; W/O
INNER AND OUTER RING; APPLICATION: FUEL GA S
 SYSTEM

        50 EA

6 2300041470 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 1/2IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 300/600LB; SIZE:14MM ID, 54MM
OD, 5MM THK; WINDING MATERIAL: 316L SS; FILLE
R MATERIAL:GRAPHITE; INNER RING MATERIAL:
316L SS; OUTER RING MATERIAL: 316L
SS;STANDARD: ASME B16.20; MFR: FLEXITALLIC:
ADDITIONA L
 INFO: INNER RINGSIZE: 19.5MM OD; WINDING SIZE:
19.5MM ID; APPLICATION: FUEL GAS/FOSYSTEM

        25 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

7 2300012571 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 18IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 150LB; WINDINGMATERIAL: 316
SS; FILLER MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; OUTER RING
MATERI
AL: CS;STANDARD: ASME B16.20; ADDITIONAL INFO:
W/O INNER RING; APPLICATION:FLANGE
CONNECTION

         6 EA

8 2300005039 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; SIZE: 26MM ID, 73MM OD,
4.5MM THK; WINDINGMATERIAL: 316 SS; TYPE:
BLOW DOWN VALVE; FILLER MATERIAL: PTFE; STYL
E:TME CSI; INNER RING MATERIAL: 316 SS; OUTER
RING MATERIAL: CS; STANDARD:ASME B16.20; MFR:
TME: ADDITIONAL INFO: TRADEMARK: MAXFL O
; APPLICATION:SOLID BLOW DOWN VALVE; 1IN;
600LB; ANSI STD; PFS 10/20/30; KKS
CODE:EKE11/12AA219

        50 EA

9 2300005066 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 3/4IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 600LB; SIZE:20.5MM ID, 66.5MM
OD, 5MM THK; WINDING MATERIAL: 316 SS; FILLER
MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; INNER RING MATERIAL: 316
SS; OUTER RING MATERIAL:316 SS; STANDARD:
ASME B16.20; MFR: AKGF: ADDITIONAL INFO: IN N
ER RINGSIZE: 26MM OD; WINDING SIZE: 26MM ID

        50 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

10 2300041451 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 4IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 300LB; SIZE: 127MMID, 174.6MM
OD; WINDING MATERIAL: 316L SS; FILLER
MATERIAL:
 GRAPHITE;OUTER RING MATERIAL: CS; MFR:
AKGF: ADDITIONAL INFO: INNER RING SIZE:127MM
OD; OUTER RING SIZE: 146MM ID; WINDING SIZE: 12
7MM ID; 146MM OD;APPLICATION: FUEL GAS
SYSTEM

        25 EA

11 2300041450 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 6IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 300LB; SIZE: 183MMID, 256MM
OD, 5MM THK; WINDING MATERIAL: 316L SS; FILLER
MA
TERIAL:FLEXIBLE GRAPHITE; OUTER RING
MATERIAL: CS; STANDARD: ASME B16.20;
MFR:KLINGER LTD: ADDITIONAL INFO: W/O INNER
RING; APPLIC A
TION: FUEL GAS/FOSYSTEM

        30 EA

12 2300041448 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 8IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 600LB; SIZE: 209MMID, 320MM
OD, 5.5MM THK; WINDING MATERIAL: 316L SS;
FILLER M
ATERIAL:GRAPHITE; INNER RING MATERIAL: 316L

        20 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SS; OUTER RING MATERIAL: 316L SS;STANDARD:
ASME B16.20; MFR: FLEXITALLIC: ADDITIONAL INF
O: INNER RINGSIZE: 222MM OD; WINDING SIZE:
222MM ID; APPLICATION: FUEL GAS/FO SYSTEM

13 2300041444 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 16IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 600LB; WINDINGMATERIAL: SS;
FILLER MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; OUTER RING
MATERIAL: C
S;STANDARD: API 601; MFR: FLEXITALLIC:
APPLICATION: FUEL GAS SYSTEM

         5 EA

14 2300041467 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 1IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 150LB; SIZE: 27MMID, 66MM
OD, 4.6MM THK; WINDING MATERIAL: 316L SS;
FILLER MA
TERIAL:GRAPHITE; INNER RING MATERIAL: 316L SS;
OUTER RING MATERIAL: 316L SS;STANDARD: ASME
B16.20; MFR: HDRT NL: MFR: FLEXITALLIC:
ADDITIONAL INFO:INNER RING SIZE: 32MM OD;
WINDING SIZE: 32MM ID; APPLICATION: FUEL
GASSYSTEM

        25 EA

15 2300005516 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 30IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 150LB;APPLICATION:
PREFILTER TOP COVER

        14 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

16 2300041468 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 1IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 150LB; WINDINGMATERIAL: SS;
FILLER MATERIAL: GRAPHITE; OUTER RING
MATERIAL: C
S;STANDARD: API 601; MFR: HDRT NL:
APPLICATION: FUEL GAS SYSTEM

        25 EA

17 3600025816 GASKET RING 10K-50 [N/P.24/2-3]
(O/P.G1-52918-A)CNE/040/95

        70 EA

18 2300041446 GASKET_SPIRAL WOUND; PIPE SIZE: 10IN;
PRESSURE RATING: 300LB; SIZE:4.5MM THK;
WINDING MATERIAL: 316 SS; TYPE: VORTEX; FILLER
MATERI
AL:INORGANIC, ARAMID FIBER, TOMBO; STANDARD:
JPI; ADDITIONAL INFO: STYLENO: 1836-NA; W/O
INNER RING; APPLICATION: FUEL GAS SYSTEM

        10 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-Station, Phase-1, Al Aweer.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305286
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : Spiral Wound Gaskets for H-St

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0020 - H1 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 19.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012305380

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


